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APPOINTMENT UNDER REHABILITATION SCHEME
Sethi Shri Arjun Charan

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the status of appointments under Rehabilitation Assistance Scheme during the last three years in the Postal Circles of Odisha;

(b) the total number of applications received for such appointments in these Circles;

(c) whether there is pendency in the cases of eligible candidates; and

(d) if so, the measures taken by the Government for immediate relief of eligible candidates under the said scheme?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI SACHIN PILOT)

(a) There is no Rehabilitation Assistance Scheme in the Department of Posts.

(b) to (d) Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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